Stock (including pursuant to any exercise of the Warrant) to Sigma-Tau,
including interest earned thereon, will be used for working capital purposes.
Specifically, proceeds will be used to reduce its accounts payables, pay accrued
clinical development costs and fund clinical development expenses for
Emitasol(R) and Ceresine(TM) and other new business opportunities. The actual
amounts expended for each purpose may vary significantly depending on numerous
factors, including the timing of obligations under the Company's clinical
development program and the availability of new business opportunities. The
balance of the net proceeds will be used for general working capital purposes.
Pending such uses, the proceeds will be invested in U.S. Treasury securities,
certificates of deposit, commercial paper and investment grade interest-bearing
securities.

   8

   12

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
December 31, 2000 and as adjusted for the Closing and as further adjusted for
the exercise of the Warrant in full, assuming the Investment Proposal is
approved. (See Use of Proceeds)

   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   AS FURTHER
   DECEMBER 31, 2000   ADJUSTED FOR
   AS ADJUSTED FOR   EXERCISE OF THE
   DECEMBER 31, 2000   THE CLOSING   WARRANT IN FULL
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------------

Current liabilities:
   Total current liabilities.....   7,677   6,500   6,200
Long-term debt.....   489   489   489
Capital lease obligations.....   59   59   59
Other non-current liabilities.....   736   736   736
Commitments
Preferred stock, no par value, 7,500,000;
  2,155,715 Series A shares issued and
  outstanding at December 31, 2000, and
  1999 (aggregate liquidation of $10,000
  at December 31, 2000, and 1999).....   5,081   5,081   5,081
Stockholders' equity: Common stock, no par
  value, 75,000,000 shares authorized at
  December 31, 2000 and 1999; 25,303,091
  and 24,470,068 shares issued and
  outstanding at December 31, 2000, and
  1999, respectively.....   66,152   67,752   69,152
  Deferred compensation.....   (71)   (71)   (71)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (65,486)   (65,486)   (65,486)
  Accumulated other comprehensive gain
   (loss).....   332   332   332
   --------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   927   2,527   3,927
   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....   $ 14,969   $ 15,392   $ 16,492
   ========   ========   ========

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK

   The Common Stock of the Company was quoted on the Nasdaq National Market
System under the symbol "CYPR" until January 1998. In January 1998, the Company
was listed on the AMEX under the symbol "CYP". On November 17, 1999, the Company
changed its name to Questcor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and began trading under the
symbol "QSC". The following table sets forth, for the periods presented, the
high and low closing bid quotations for the Company's Common Stock. The bid